Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇒⇒ ▼ . 10217	18/9, , ,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Beltz, Ruth, Magazine & Newman, P.A	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Jerry Bryant, an individua Name: doing business as Invision Internal Production and Media Servi Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Florida	Street Address: 17120 Dallas Parkway City: Dallas State: 125 TX Zip: 7524
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yest Additional name(s) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Mar Individual(s) citizenship United States Association
	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Cther	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
. a mademant, approaction monthly	1951097
Additional number(s) a	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: <u>Jeffrey W. Storie</u>	40.00
Internal Address: <u>Decker, Jones, et al.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 801 Cherry St., Ste. 2000	8. Deposit account number:
76102- City: Ft. Worth State: TX Zip: 6836	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Jeffrey W. Storie Opp)	15/mi 7/21/02
2002 DBYRNE 00000181 1951097 Total number of pages including co	or sheet, attachments, and document:
1 40. 00 ments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

40. Wan documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0201

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARK

Whereas, Beltz, Ruth, Magazine & Newman, P.A., a Florida corporation, formerly Beltz, Ruth & Newman, P.A., has adopted and is using the mark ONE CALL - THAT'S ALL!, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1951097, dated January 23, 1996; and

Whereas, Jerry Bryant d/b/a Invision Production and Media Services, desires to acquire said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged hereby, Beltz, Ruth, Magazine & Newman, P.A., formerly Beltz, Ruth & Newman, P.A., does hereby assign unto Jerry Bryant d/b/a Invision Production and Media Services effective June 7, 2001 all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, the above identified United States trademark registration for said mark and any and all claims and/or causes of action relative to the mark (including those resulting from its infringement) arising prior to the date hereof.

BELTZ, RUTH, MAGAZINE & NEWMAN, P.A. formerly Beltz, Ruth & Newman, P.A.

Name

Title

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF PINELLAS

Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Larry Beltz, President of, and for, Beltz, Ruth, Magazine & Newman, P.A., a Florida corporation, formerly Beltz, Ruth & Newman, P.A., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and he acknowledged to me that he executed same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed as the act and deed of said corporation and in the capacity therein stated.

Notary Public, State of Florida

Susan L. Rountree Commission # CC 932650 Expires May 30, 2004 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002551 FRAME: 0202